

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 16039/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22.2.2011 in CRLA No.
45/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIKAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering

Date: 26/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Out of maximum sentence of three years,
learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
petitioner has already undergone sentence of five
months. Having regard to this fact, the
petitioner's application for exemption from
surrendering is granted until further orders.

Cr1.M.P. No.16039 of 2011 stands disposed of.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master