

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6606/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2011 in CRLA No. 45/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIKAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 22339 of 2011
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 17856 of 2011
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 21/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. P. Kakra, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Dagar, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Ohlan, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No(s).6606/2011

Notice on SLP and bail.
SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 22339 of 2011

Delay condoned.

Notice on SLP and bail.

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 17856 of 2011

Application for permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Notice.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER