

|
ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2336 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

VIKAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail
WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2335 of 2011
(With office report)
Crl.A.2330/211
(with office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 2888-2889 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 25/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.2888-2889/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file spare
copies for service on the unserved respondents. On compliance, respondents
be served through the District Court besides other postal means.

Item No.40

-2-

Remaining matters

Office report not received.
List again on 29.4.2014.

| (SANJIV JAIN) |
| REGISTRAR |

rd