

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2336 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

VIKAS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2330 of 2011

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2335 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2888-2889 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 02/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Ms Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO.2888-2889/2012

The ld. Counsel, Mr Saurabh has made a submission at Bar that respondent no.1, Vikas is appellant in the other connected Criminal Appeal No.2336/2011. Notice be served on the ld. Counsel appearing on his behalf in the other connected appeal.

-2-

Item No.11

On behalf of respondent NO.2 notice has been accepted by the ld counsel, Mr Vikas Sharma, Adv. who has undertaken to file vakalatnama by next date. A further submission has been advanced that no counter affidavit is required to be

filed on record.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2336/2011

The ld. Counsel for the appellant to file additional documents, if any, within six weeks.

On behalf of the respondent, a submission at Bar has been advanced that no additional documents are required to be filed on record.

List again on 25.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj