

: ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2336/2011

VIKAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2330/2011

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 2335/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 2888-2889/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav ,Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur ,Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CRL.A.NO.S 2336, 2330, 2335 of 2011

Office report not received.

SLP(CRL.) NO.2888-2889/2012

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.08.27

It is stated by the ld counsel appearing on behalf of

16:56:57 IST

Reason:

respondent No.2, Mr Vikas Sharma appearing on behalf of

Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record that he has not

-2-

Item No.7

received the complete set of pleadings. The ld. Counsel for

the petitioner to supply complete set of pleadings within

one weeks time. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks of the receipt
of complete set of pleadings.

Petitioner to submit complete address of respondent
No.1 within two weeks. Office to issue notice.

List again on 19.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar