

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)  
2888-2889/2012

No(s).

GULAB SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS & ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 05/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shweta Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time for filing particulars of the jail authority where respondent No.1 is allegedly lodged and take fresh steps. Time of two weeks is granted and thereafter registry to serve notice through the concerned jail authority.

Respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit within three weeks time.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2016.01.05  
17:40:24 IST  
Reason:

List again on 1.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar