

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 2336/2011

VIKAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CONNECTED SLP CRL. NO. 2888-2889 OF 2012 I.E. D. NO. 7327 OF 2012 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS FOR DEFAULT OF SERVICE.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) Nos. 2888-2889/2012

Date : 21-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn SLP(Crl.) Nos. 2888-2889 of 2012-'

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No. 1.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER